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Name: Boundary : 5TH

North: 995467.89078043'     East: 2802801.65167883'

Segment #1  :  Line

Course: N21° 51' 20"E     Length: 107.64'

North: 995567.79418794'     East: 2802841.72260055'

Segment #2  :  Line

Course: N27° 12' 52"W     Length: 20.43'

North: 995585.96260960'     East: 2802832.37950929'

Segment #3  :  Curve

Length: 32.57'     Radius: 213.00'

Delta: 008°45'38"     Tangent: 16.32'

Chord: 32.54'     Course: S85° 01' 34"W

Course In: N09° 21' 15"W     Course Out: S00° 35' 37"E

RP North: 995796.13024153'     East: 2802797.75919027'

End North: 995583.14133488'     East: 2802799.96204472'

Segment #4  :  Line
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Course: N00° 36' 35"W     Length: 56.00'

North: 995639.13816406'     East: 2802799.36612299'

Segment #5  :  Curve

Length: 24.02'     Radius: 157.00'

Delta: 008°45'59"     Tangent: 12.03'

Chord: 24.00'     Course: N85° 01' 44"E

Course In: N00° 35' 16"W     Course Out: S09° 21' 15"E

RP North: 995796.12990278'     East: 2802797.75554201'

End North: 995641.21784672'     East: 2802823.27584737'

Segment #6  :  Line

Course: N80° 38' 45"E     Length: 21.89'

North: 995644.77577528'     East: 2802844.87476504'

Segment #7  :  Line

Course: N41° 52' 13"E     Length: 78.28'

North: 995703.06759448'     East: 2802897.12246559'

Segment #8  :  Curve
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Length: 20.77'     Radius: 247.00'

Delta: 004°49'04"     Tangent: 10.39'

Chord: 20.76'     Course: N02° 12' 49"W

Course In: N89° 48' 17"W     Course Out: N85° 22' 39"E

RP North: 995703.90942818'     East: 2802650.12390018'

End North: 995723.81210272'     East: 2802896.32060662'

Segment #9  :  Curve

Length: 338.86'     Radius: 478.00'

Delta: 040°37'02"     Tangent: 176.90'

Chord: 331.81'     Course: N15° 41' 10"E

Course In: N85° 22' 39"E     Course Out: N54° 00' 19"W

RP North: 995762.33429112'     East: 2803372.76581963'

End North: 996043.26460693'     East: 2802986.03110576'

Segment #10  :  Line

Course: N58° 55' 21"W     Length: 17.74'

North: 996052.42194231'     East: 2802970.83733043'

Segment #11  :  Curve
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Length: 13.31'     Radius: 276.00'

Delta: 002°45'46"     Tangent: 6.66'

Chord: 13.31'     Course: N60° 18' 14"W

Course In: S31° 04' 39"W     Course Out: N28° 18' 52"E

RP North: 995816.03626075'     East: 2802828.36694911'

End North: 996059.01571245'     East: 2802959.27539740'

Segment #12  :  Line

Course: N28° 18' 52"E     Length: 48.00'

North: 996101.27288716'     East: 2802982.04228532'

Segment #13  :  Curve

Length: 15.62'     Radius: 324.00'

Delta: 002°45'46"     Tangent: 7.81'

Chord: 15.62'     Course: S60° 18' 14"E

Course In: S28° 18' 52"W     Course Out: N31° 04' 39"E

RP North: 995816.03695788'     East: 2802828.36579184'

End North: 996093.53474369'     East: 2802995.61083483'

Segment #14  :  Line

Course: S58° 55' 21"E     Length: 26.70'
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North: 996079.75228289'     East: 2803018.47858011'

Segment #15  :  Curve

Length: 33.99'     Radius: 228.00'

Delta: 008°32'29"     Tangent: 17.03'

Chord: 33.96'     Course: N52° 02' 43"E

Course In: S42° 13' 31"E     Course Out: N33° 41' 02"W

RP North: 995910.91641917'     East: 2803171.70537647'

End North: 996100.63899240'     East: 2803045.25593931'

Segment #16  :  Line

Course: N56° 18' 58"E     Length: 83.04'

North: 996146.69384556'     East: 2803114.35436259'

Segment #17  :  Line

Course: S33° 41' 04"E     Length: 51.00'

North: 996104.25650436'     East: 2803142.63990788'

Segment #18  :  Curve
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Length: 21.65'     Radius: 430.00'

Delta: 002°53'05"     Tangent: 10.83'

Chord: 21.65'     Course: N57° 45' 31"E

Course In: S33° 41' 02"E     Course Out: N30° 47' 57"W

RP North: 995746.44915835'     East: 2803381.12240857'

End North: 996115.80650665'     East: 2803160.95165130'

Segment #19  :  Line

Course: N59° 12' 05"E     Length: 135.97'

North: 996185.42614383'     East: 2803277.74611615'

Segment #20  :  Line

Course: S12° 39' 27"E     Length: 306.62'

North: 995886.25782245'     East: 2803344.93346527'

Segment #21  :  Curve

Length: 139.33'     Radius: 127.00'

Delta: 062°51'34"     Tangent: 77.61'

Chord: 132.45'     Course: S45° 54' 46"W

Course In: S12° 39' 27"E     Course Out: N75° 31' 01"W

RP North: 995762.34425903'     East: 2803372.76202615'
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End North: 995794.10538702'     East: 2803249.79708345'

Segment #22  :  Curve

Length: 86.34'     Radius: 173.00'

Delta: 028°35'38"     Tangent: 44.09'

Chord: 85.44'     Course: S27° 43' 40"W

Course In: N76° 34' 09"W     Course Out: S47° 58' 31"E

RP North: 995834.28833276'     East: 2803081.52845633'

End North: 995718.47661944'     East: 2803210.04430853'

Segment #23  :  Line

Course: S42° 01' 29"W     Length: 14.93'

North: 995707.38577880'     East: 2803200.04940213'

Segment #24  :  Line

Course: S47° 58' 31"E     Length: 70.57'

North: 995660.14260767'     East: 2803252.47275266'

Segment #25  :  Line
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Course: S43° 00' 17"W     Length: 81.30'

North: 995600.68812174'     East: 2803197.02138566'

Segment #26  :  Line

Course: S20° 10' 48"W     Length: 99.60'

North: 995507.20221740'     East: 2803162.66231568'

Segment #27  :  Line

Course: N68° 08' 40"W     Length: 216.16'

North: 995587.67165662'     East: 2802962.03875039'

Segment #28  :  Curve

Length: 41.93'     Radius: 76.00'

Delta: 031°36'45"     Tangent: 21.51'

Chord: 41.40'     Course: S37° 39' 43"W

Course In: S36° 31' 55"E     Course Out: N68° 08' 40"W

RP North: 995526.60374897'     East: 2803007.27933675'

End North: 995554.89819402'     East: 2802936.74329331'

Segment #29  :  Line
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Course: S21° 51' 20"W     Length: 131.05'

North: 995433.26737319'     East: 2802887.95757897'

Segment #30  :  Line

Course: N68° 08' 40"W     Length: 93.00'

North: 995467.88829217'     East: 2802801.64192588'

Perimeter: 2428.32'     Area: 220981.63 Sq. Ft.

Error Closure:       0.01006536     Course: S75° 41' 15"W

Error North:     -0.002488254     East: -0.009752949

Precision  1: 239719.20       
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